
PY 2024 – 2025 Membership Committee  
Meeting Time: Third Wednesday at 11:00 a.m. 

 

Chair: Doug Baber, Assistant County Manager/CFO, Hardee County, 

doug.baber@hardeecounty.net   

 

Vice Chair: Kaitlyn Griffin, Performance & Accountability Officer, North Port, 

kgriffin@northportfl.gov 

 

Board Liaison: Mac Serda, Town Manager, Hillsboro Beach, (954) 427-4011, 

mserda@townofhillsborobeach.com 

 

Tasks: Membership Committee (Goals 2, 4 and 5) 

• Approve new members. 

• Increase membership in the association by reaching out to newly promoted managers 

and assistants and others new to the state. 

• Reach out to new members to and welcome them to FCCMA. 

• Encourage district directors to hold networking events in their districts. 

• Develop a plan for student engagement. 

• Support MITs with a comprehensive MIT program that includes outreach to MITs, 

updating the MIT Resource Guide, preparing newsletter articles and advocacy that 

encourages temporary assignments and various forms of MIT support. 

• Report quarterly to the Board of Directors. 

 

Continuing Members  

• John Boehm, Assistant to the City Manager, Palm Beach Gardens, jboehm@pbgfl.com 

• Necole Holton Jacobs, Vice President of Program Development, Elite Business 

Strategies, LLC, Necole.holton@ebsleaders.com 

• Sarah Mirus, Relocation Specialist, Realty Connect, 

relocationspecialistusa@outlook.com 

• Nicholas Odame, Student Member, nicholasodame98@gmail.com 

• Charles Rudd, City Manager, Tarpon Springs, charlesrudd@ctsfl.us 

• Doug Thomas, Senior Vice President, Strategic Government Resources, 

douglasthomas@governmentresource.com 

 

New Members 

• Daniela Andrade, Student Member, danielasofiaam@hotmail.com 

• Sue Beaudet, Town Manager, Bronson, townmanager@townofbronson.org 

• Desiree Casanova, Assistant to the County Administrator, Sarasota County, 

dcasanova@scgov.net 

• Xavier Colon, Redevelopment Manager, Fort Myers, xcolon@cityftmyers.com 

• Javarious Jackson, Assistant to the City Manager, Cincinnati, OH, 

javarious.jackson@cincinnati-oh-org 

• Lynne Ladner, Town Manager, Ocean Ridge, lladner@oceanridgeflorida.com 
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• Kevin Lucas, Town Administrator, Jupiter Inlet Colony, lucask@jupiterinletcolony.org 

• Gina Peebles, Assistant County Manager/Chief of Staff, Alachua County, 

gpeebles@alachuacounty.us 

• Rich Reade, Deputy County Administrator, Okeechobee County, 

rreade@okeechobeecountyfl.gov 
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